GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the ~ H\ December, 2024

Subject:  Tentative Seniority list of Upper Division Clerk (UDC) under Health
and Family Welfare Department, Manipur.

No. G(Promotion)/HC/2024-DHS: As per available records of Directorate of Health Services,
Manipur a tentative seniority list of UDC under Health and Family Welfare Department is

prepared and notified as Annexure-I.

Any suggestion/objection, may be submitted to this Directorate Room No. 228 first
floor along with supporting documents within 3 (three) weeks from the date of uploading in
the website www.manipurhealthdirectorate.mn.gov.in before finalisation of seniority list.

1. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur.

2. All the CMOs/HoOs/DDOs/POs are requested to furnish the information to the
concerned employees working under their jurisdiction.

3. Webmaster of official website www.man ipurhealthdirectorate.mn.gov.in for
uploading this notification.

4. Notice Board.

5. Guard File.


http://www.man

(Annexure to DHS Notification No.G(Promotion)/HC/2024-DHS dated 3 /12/2024
TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST OF UPPER DIVISION CLERKS UNDER HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT, MANIPUR
Date of Apptt.

Sl. Name of Upper Divison Date of Birth At the present Qualification Remarks
No. Clerks ) .
grade Educational Technical
1 Chinglamching 01-03-1967 16-03-2007  Under OP Passed
Graduate
Keneth G. Samte 01-03-1966 16-03-2007  Under OP Passed
Graduate
Chingzahoih 29-01-1967 16-03-2007  Under OP Passed
Graduate
Th. Chitra Devi 01-02-1965 20-03-2010 Under OP Passed
Graduate.
Theizavung 01-03-1968 20-03-2010 Under OP Passed
Graduate
Teressa Kamei 10-06-1966 20-03-2010 Graduate  OP Passed
Abdul Quadir 31-08-1966 20-03-2010 Graduate  OP Passed
T. Budichandra Singh 02-01-1965 21-02-2019  Under OP Passed
Graduate
G. Mandakini Devi 01-03-1965 21-02-2019  Under OP Passed
Graduate
10 Talib Al 01-03-1966 21-02-2019 Graduate  OP Passed
11 Tilkhothang Haokip 17-02-1965 21-02-2019  Under OP Passed
Graduate
12 Th. Memcha Devi 01-01-1966 21-02-2019  Under OP Passed
Graduate
13 A. Bimolchandra Singh 01-02-1968 21-02-2019 Graduate  OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
14 Thongjang Doungel 31-12-1966 21-02-2019 Graduate  OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
15 L. Lodia Anal 01-03-1971 21-02-2019 Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
16 Ksh. Gopal Singh 04-02-1968 21-02-2019  Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
17 S. Madhai Singh 01-01-1971 21-02-2019  Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
18 Kh. Punimasi Devi (FW) 01-02-1965 21-02-2019 Graduate  OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
19 L.D. Rimoikip Chiru 01-03-1968 21-02-2019  Under OP Passed
Graduate
20 N. Bimola Devi 01-07-1967 21-02-2019 Graduate  OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
21 Y. Deban Singh 01-01-1967 21-02-2019  Under OP Passed

Graduate



Sl.

No.

22

23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
34
35

36

37
38

39

40

Name of Upper Divison
Clerks

K. Donthaolung

Y. Kumar Singh
0. Mema Devi (FW)

H. Aruna Devi (FW)

R.K. Uttamkumar Singh

Ksh. Babita Devi

Y. Shantibala Devi

Y. Gunindro Singh

Y. Brojen Singh

S. Gambhini Devi

Ch. Somorendro Singh

L. Sanjeet Singh
Kh. Ibotombi Singh (FW)
L. Kiran Singh

Y. Babu Singh

T. Joplin Lyngdoh

N. Rati Leima

A.K. Ibeyaima Devi

L. Suniti Devi (FW)

01-02-1969

01-02-1965
01-04-1969

05-03-1968

01-01-1969

01-01-1969

01-01-1965

01-03-1970

01-03-1968

01-03-1968

01-02-1967

01-02-1970
01-01-1966
01-01-1970

07-12-1968

27-09-1970
31-01-1975

01-01-1965

01-03-1968

Date of Apptt.
Date of Birth At the present

grade
21-02-2019

21-02-2019
21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019
21-02-2019
21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019
21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

Qualification

Educational Technical
Graduate OP & Accounts

Trg. Passed
Graduate OP Passed
Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
Graduate OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
Under OP Passed
Graduate
Graduate  OP Passed
Graduate  OP Passed
Under OP Passed
Graduate
Graduate  OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
Graduate  OP Passed
Graduate  OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
Under OP Passed
Graduate
Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed

Remarks



Sl.

No.

41

42
43

44

45

46

47
48

49
50
51
52
53

54

55

56

57

Name of Upper Divison
Clerks

Athokpam Nimaichand
Singh

A. Mamta Devi
Y. Thoiba Singh

Mr. Laltlankung
Ningombam Manglemba

Singh
S. Shubachandra Singh

L. Suresh Singh
A.C. Khathingla

M.S. Rahman

Rajkumar Khelendro Meitei

P. Romen Singh (FW)
W. Joykumar Singh
Ksh. Premolata Devi

A. Indira Devi

Athokpam Somorijit Singh

L. Monmuhini Devi (FW)
N. Sunita Devi (FW)

Date of Birth

01-03-1967

01-03-1967
01-02-1977

24-04-1966

01-02-1976

01-03-1977

01-01-1967
01-02-1970

01-03-1974
01-02-1972
01-01-1971
01-03-1973
01-01-1967

01-01-1968

02-02-1984

31-12-1964
01-03-1966

Date of Apptt.
At the present
grade
21-02-2019

21-02-2019
21-02-2019

21-02-2019
21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019
21-02-2019

21-02-2019
21-02-2019
21-02-2019
21-02-2019
21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

21-02-2019

Qualification

Educational Technical

Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
Graduate  OP Passed
Under OP Passed
Graduate
Under OP Passed
Graduate
Under OP Passed
Graduate
Under OP & Accounts
Graduate  Trg. Passed
Graduate OP Passed
Graduate OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
Graduate OP Passed
Graduate = OP Passed
Graduate  OP Passed
Graduate  OP Passed
Under OP Passed
Graduate
Graduate  OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
Graduate  OP & Accounts
Trg. Passed
Under OP Passed
Graduate
Graduate  OP & Accounts

Trg. Passed

Remarks



